

À
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 654 OF 2012

SURABHI SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIMESH KUMAR SINHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ashish Dixit, learned counsel for the petitioner, prays for short time to file an affidavit with regard to the facts that petitioner is seriously ill and she stays within 3-4 k.ms. of the District Family Court at Saket, Delhi. He may file the said affidavit within two weeks from today.

List the matter after two weeks.

| (RAJESH DHAM)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENU DIWAN)
| | COURT MASTER

|